
District Office Name Home Address City State Zip Legislative Email Party Leadership
District 01 Sen. Jason Frerichs 13507 465th Avenue Wilmot SD 57279 Jason.Frerichs@sdlegislature.gov DEM Minority Whip
District 02 Sen. Brock L. Greenfield 507 N Smith Street Clark SD 57225 Brock.Greenfield@sdlegislature.gov REP President Pro Tempore
District 03 Sen. Al Novstrup 1705 Northview Ln. Aberdeen SD 57401 Al.Novstrup@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Whip
District 04 Sen. John Wiik PO Box 95 Big Stone SD 57216 John.Wiik@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 05 Sen. Neal Tapio 188 S. Lake Dr. Watertown SD 57201 Neal.Tapio@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 06 Sen. Ernie Otten 46787 273rd St. Tea SD 57064 Ernie.Otten@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 07 Sen. Larry Tidemann 251 Indian Hills Road Brookings SD 57006 Larry.Tidemann@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 08 Sen. Jordan Youngberg 609 NE 3rd St. Madison SD 57042 Jordan.Youngberg@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 09 Sen. Deb Peters 705 North Sagehorn Drive Hartford SD 57033 Deb.Peters@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 10 Sen. Jenna Netherton PO Box 763 Sioux Falls SD 57101 Jenna.Haggar@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 11 Sen. Jim Stalzer 5909 W Bristol Drive Sioux Falls SD 57106 Jim.Stalzer@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 12 Sen. Blake Curd 38 S Riverview Heights Sioux Falls SD 57105 Blake.Curd@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Leader
District 13 Sen. Jack Kolbeck 1124 E. Plum Creek Rd. Sioux Falls SD 57105 Jack.Kolbeck@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 14 Sen. Deb Soholt 2628 E Regency Ct. Sioux Falls SD 57103 Deb.Soholt@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 15 Sen. Reynold F. Nesiba 201 S. Menlo Ave. Sioux Falls SD 57104 Reynold.Nesiba@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 16 Sen. Jim Bolin 403 W 11th Street Canton SD 57103 Jim.Bolin@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 17 Sen. Arthur Rusch PO Box 312 Vermillion SD 57069 Arthur.Rusch@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 18 Sen. Craig Kennedy 101 W. 31st St. Yankton SD 57078 Craig.Kennedy@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 19 Sen. Stace Nelson 24739 420th Avenue Fulton SD 57340 Stace.Nelson@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 20 Sen. Joshua Klumb 26296 401st Ave. Mount Vernon SD 57363 Joshua.Klumb@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 21 Sen. Billie H. Sutton 919 Franklin Street Burke SD 57523 Billie.Sutton@sdlegislature.gov DEM Minority Leader
District 22 Sen. Jim White 1145 Beach Circle NE Huron SD 57350 Jim.White@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 23 Sen. Justin R Cronin PO Box 42 Gettysburg SD 57442 Justin.Cronin@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 24 Sen. Jeff Monroe 127 W Dakota Avenue Pierre SD 57501 Jeff.Monroe@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 25 Sen. Kris Langer 600 W 7th Street Dell Rapids SD 57002 Kris.Langer@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Whip
District 26 Sen. Troy Heinert PO Box 348 Mission SD 57555 Troy.Heinert@sdlegislature.gov DEM Assistant Minority Leader
District 27 Sen. Kevin Killer PO Box 322 Pine Ridge SD 57770 Kevin.Killer@sdlegislature.gov DEM
District 28 Sen. Ryan M. Maher PO Box 237 Isabel SD 57633 Ryan.Maher@sdlegislature.gov REP Assistant Majority Leader
District 29 Sen. Gary L. Cammack PO Box 100 Union Center SD 57787 Gary.Cammack@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 30 Sen. Lance Russell 1938 Lincoln Ave. Hot Springs SD 57747 Lance.Russell@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 31 Sen. Bob Ewing PO Box 607 Spearfish SD 57783 Bob.Ewing@sdlegislature.gov REP Majority Whip
District 32 Sen. Alan D. Solano 3410 Wisconsin Ave. Rapid City SD 57701 Alan.Solano@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 33 Sen. Phil Jensen 10215 Pioneer Avenue Rapid City SD 57702 Phil.Jensen@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 34 Sen. Jeffrey D. Partridge 7174 Prestwick Road Rapid City SD 57702 Jeffrey.Partridge@sdlegislature.gov REP
District 35 Sen. Terri L. Haverly 22983 Candlelight Drive Rapid City SD 57701 Terri.Haverly@sdlegislature.gov REP
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